DETAILED TABLES

FEDERAL LEADERSHIP

1. And which of the party leaders do you think has the best ideas to deal with ... Economy (general)

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: Economy (general)

Unweighted Base 278 38 34 16 107 65 18 33 117 125 145 133
Weighted Base 250 34* 28** 13** 99* 62* 15%* 42 107* 97* 133 117
) 102 17 14 11 40 11 9 15 38 48 57 45
Stephen Harper, Leader of the Conservative Party 1% 50% 52% 84% 40% 17% 62% 36% 36% 50% 43% 38%
E E
_ _ _ 58 11 2 1 27 14 5 16 19 20 30 28
Michael Ignatieff, Leader of the Liberal Party 23% 32% 79 2% 27% 22% 33% 39% 17% 20% 23% 24%
) 39 2 5 1 15 17 0 3 28 9 20 19
Jack Layton, Leader of the New Democratic Party 16% 5% 19% 2% 15% 28% i 6% 26% 9% 15% 17%
A |
_ ' 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 3 3 1 4 4
Gilles Duceppe, Leader of the Bloc Quebecois 3% i i i i 13% i 8% 3% 1% 3% 3%
AD
_ 7 0 4 1 2 1 0 0 3 5 3 4
Elizabeth May, Leader of the Green Party 3% i 14% 5% 20 20 i i 20 5% 20 3%
29 3 2 0 13 10 1 5 14 11 16 13
(DO NOT READ) None of these 12% 9% 6% 3% 14% 15% 5% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11%
7 2 1 0 3 2 0 0 2 5 3 4
Don't know/Refused 3% 5% 2% - 3% 3% - - 2% 5% 2% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
February 22, 2010
FINAL DATA 3o0f61



DETAILED TABLES

FEDERAL LEADERSHIP

1. And which of the party leaders do you think has the best ideas to deal with ... Healthcare/Medicare

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: Healthcare/Medicare

Unweighted Base 90 13 14 11 20 25 7 14 34 42 27 63
Weighted Base 92+ 15+ 14 o 20%* 27%* G 19%* 35%* 38* 30%* 62*
24 5 5 5 4 5 0 2 10 12 10 14
Stephen Harper, Leader of the Conservative Pal
P p vative Party 26% 37% 37% 29% 18% 17% ; 11% 28% 31% 33% 23%
22 5 5 2 4 3 4 3 7 12 5 17
Jack Layton, Leader of the New Democratic Part
Y W icrary 24% 34% 34% 21% 18% 10% 76% 16% 21% 31% 18% 27%
14 1 0 2 8 3 1 2 4 8 5 9
Michael Ignatieff, Leader of the Liberal Pal
: gnat : y 16% 2% ; 17% 37% 10% 24% 12% 12% 21% 16% 15%
9 3 0 1 3 3 0 3 4 2 4 6
Elizabeth May, Leader of the Green Par
2 4 v 10% 20% ; 9% 12% 10% ; 15% 12% 5% 12% 9%
7 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 3 0 1 6
Gilles Duceppe, Leader of the Bloc Quebecois
fles bucepp Quebecoi 7% ; ; ; ; 25% ; 19% 9% ; 3% 10%
6 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 4 0 6
(DO NOT READ) None of these 6% 5% 15% 4% 4% 7% - 8% 2% 10% - 10%
10 0 2 0 3 5 0 4 5 1 6 5
Don't know/Refused 11% - 14% - 12% 20% - 19% 15% 4% 18% 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
February 22, 2010
FINAL DATA 4 of 61



DETAILED TABLES

FEDERAL LEADERSHIP

1. And which of the party leaders do you think has the best ideas to deal with ... Environment

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: Environment

Unweighted Base 86 5 4 4 35 34 4 25 34 27 35 51
Weighted Base 79* 4rx 5** 3+ 34** 29** 5** 33 30** 17+ 33** 46*
) 31 2 1 1 15 12 0 16 11 4 11 21

Elizabeth May, Leader of the Green Party 39% 48% 19% 36% 45% 22% ; 48% 38% 25% 32% 45%
) 18 2 0 2 5 7 2 4 8 6 7 10

Jack Layton, Leader of the New Democratic Party 220 520% B 49% 14% 26% 43% 13% 26% 35% 220% 23%
_ _ _ 13 0 3 0 7 1 3 4 6 3 6 6

Michael Ignatieff, Leader of the Liberal Party 16% B 59% ) 19% 3% 57% 13% 19% 17% 20% 14%
_ ' 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 3 0 2 3 2
Gilles Duceppe, Leader of the Bloc Quebecois 7% ) ) B B 20% B 10% 206 11% 10% 5%
) 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 1

Stephen Harper, Leader of the Conservative Party 3% ) ) 15% 5% ) B ) 206 10% % 206
6 0 1 0 3 2 0 3 3 0 4 2

(DO NOT READ) None of these 8% - 22% - 8% 8% - 8% 10% 2% 12% 5%
4 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 4

Don't know/Refused 5% R R R 9% 204 R 8% 4% - - 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
February 22, 2010
FINAL DATA 5o0f61



DETAILED TABLES

FEDERAL LEADERSHIP

1. And which of the party leaders do you think has the best ideas to deal with ... Jobs/Unemployment

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: Jobs/Unemployment

Unweighted Base 75 10 3 3 51 4 4 12 29 34 37 38
Weighted Base 69* 11** 5** 2%* 43* 4rx 4rx 15%* 27 27 34** 35*
) 25 6 3 1 16 0 0 8 6 11 14 11

Stephen Harper, Leader of the Conservative Party 37% 50% 60% 31% 36% i i 57% 21% 1% 21% 32%
) 18 2 2 0 11 3 0 0 10 8 8 9

Jack Layton, Leader of the New Democratic Party 25% 16% 40% i 25% 73% i i 37% 28% 24% 27%
_ _ _ 13 1 0 1 10 0 2 3 5 5 8 5

Michael Ignatieff, Leader of the Liberal Party 19% 79 i 31% 24% i 37% 19% 19% 19% 22% 16%
_ 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1
Elizabeth May, Leader of the Green Party 3% 10% i i i i 26% i 8% i 3% 3%
7 1 0 1 3 0 2 2 2 3 2 4

(DO NOT READ) None of these 9% 8% - 39% 8% - 36% 11% 6% 12% % 12%
4 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 2 0 1 4

Don't know/Refused 6% - - - 7% 27% - 13% 9% - 2% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
February 22, 2010
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DETAILED TABLES

FEDERAL LEADERSHIP

1. And which of the party leaders do you think has the best ideas to deal with ... Deficit/Debt/Government spending

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL SK/MN 18-34 35-54 Male Female

Base: Deficit/Debt/Government spending

Unweighted Base 57 13 4 2 17 16 5 7 21 29 39 18

Weighted Base 50* 11** 4rx 1** 18** 12%* 4rx 8** 19** 22% 36* 14**
) 23 10 2 0 9 3 0 3 10 11 19 4

Stephen Harper, Leader of the Conservative Party 7% 38% 49% ) 49% 20% ) 32% 50% 51% 550 28%
) 8 0 0 0 5 2 1 5 2 1 5 3

Jack Layton, Leader of the New Democratic Party 15% B B B 27% 18% 15% 57% 8% 5% 14% 19%
) ) ) 7 0 2 0 1 2 2 0 3 4 6 2

Michael Ignatieff, Leader of the Liberal Party 15% % 51% ) 5% 19% 43% ) 17% 18% 16% 12%
_ ' 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0
Gilles Duceppe, Leader of the Bloc Quebecois % ) ) B B 16% B B 3% 206 % 3%
_ 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Elizabeth May, Leader of the Green Party 206 3% B B B B B B B % 1% 3%
6 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 3 3 3 3

(DO NOT READ) None of these 12% - - 50% 12% 18% 20% - 14% 13% 8% 21%
3 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2

Don't know/Refused 6% - - 50% 7% - 22% 11% 3% 6% 2% 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
February 22, 2010
FINAL DATA 7 of 61



